WINTERTON TOWN COUNCIL 52 West Street, Winterton, North Lincolnshire, DN15 9QF Phone: 01724 488085 or email clerk@wintertoncouncil.co.uk

You are summoned to attend the <u>Winterton Town Council budget meeting to</u> be held on **Tuesday 9th January 2024 at 6pm** in The Old School Hall, West Street, Winterton, DN15 9QF

Kerry McGrath Clerk / RFO Winterton Town Council

4th January 2024

Prayers Pat Cooke

AGENDA

1. Welcome by the Mayor, Cllr M Harrison

2. Apologies

To note apologies for absence.

3. Declaration of Interests / Dispensations

a) Declarations of Interests, in respect to Agenda items, to be made and recorded in the minutes even if an interest has been declared in the register. COUNCILLORS MUST DECLARE ANY AMENDMENT TO PECUNIARY INTERESTS WITHIN 28 DAYS.

b) For the Council to note any dispensations presented to the Clerk prior to the meeting and their resolution.

4. Budget

To receive and discuss Budget proposals for 2024 – 2025 for approval at Winterton Town Council meeting held on the rising of this meeting.

Kerry McGrath Clerk Winterton Town Council 4⁴ January 2024